

## **CERTIFICATION OF FINAL TAXABLE VALUE**

DR-422 R. 5/13 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 5/13 Provisional

Year:	2023	County: VOLUSIA	Is	VAB still i	n session?	<b>✓</b> Ye	25		No		
	oal Authority : ORANGE		C	heck type:	l District		ounty	V	Municipali	itv	
PORT	ORANGE				ndent Speci		-	=	-	nagement Distr	ict
Taxing	Authority:			heck type:							
PORT ORANGE OPERATING				Principal Authority			MSTU				
				Depen	dent Special	District			Water Mana	agement District	Basin
SECTI	ONI: COM	PLETED BY PROPERT	Y APPRAISE	R							
1. Cui	rent year gross	taxable value from Line 4	, Form DR-42	20 \$			5,048,363,095		(1)		
2. Fin	2. Final current year gross taxable value from Form DR-403				Series				5,	,050,861,266	(2)
3. Per	centage of char	nge in taxable value (Line 2	divided by Line	1, minus	1, multiplie	d by 100)	)			0.05 %	(3)
The tax	ing authority m	ust complete this form and	d return it to th	e property	appraiser	by —			_	10/3/202 date	23
	Property A	ppraiser Certification	I certify the	taxable v	alues abo	ve are co	orrect	to th	e best o		dge.
SIGN	Signature o	f Property Appraiser :			Date	2:					
HERE Electronically Certified by Property Appraise			praiser	9/28/2023 3:45 Pi				١			
SECTI	ON II : COM	IPLETED BY TAXING	AUTHORITY								
MIL	LAGE RATE A	OOPTED BY RESOLUTION	OR ORDINAN	NCE AT FI	NAL BUDO	SET HEA	RING	UND	ER s. 200	0.065(2)(d), F	.S.
					be denied	TRIM ce	rtificat	tion a	nd possib	ly lose its mill	lage
Non-Voted Operating Millage Rate (from resolution or ordinance)											
4a. County or municipal principal taxing authority						4.	9999	per \$1,000	(4a)		
4b. Dependent special district								0.	.0000	per \$1,000	(4b)
4c. Mu	ınicipal service	e taxing unit (MSTU)						0.	.0000	per \$1,000	(4c)
4d. Inc	4d. Independent Special District						0.	.0000	per \$1,000	(4d)	
4e. Sch	nool district			ŀ	Required L	ocal Eff	ort	0.	.0000	per \$1,000	(4e)
					Cap	oital Outl	lay	0.	.0000	per \$1,000	
	2. Final current year gross taxable value from Form DR-403 Series 3. Percentage of change in taxable value (Line 2 divided by Line 1, minus 1, multiplied by 100) 3. Percentage of change in taxable value (Line 2 divided by Line 1, minus 1, multiplied by 100) 3. Percentage of change in taxable value (Line 2 divided by Line 1, minus 1, multiplied by 100) 3. Percentage of change in taxable value (Line 2 divided by Line 1, minus 1, multiplied by 100) 3. Percentage of change in taxable value (Line 2 divided by Line 1, minus 1, multiplied by 100) 3. Percentage of change in taxable value (Line 2 divided by Line 1, minus 1, multiplied by 100) 3. Date:    Property Appraiser Certification										
	Discretionary Capital Improvement						ent	0.	.0000	per \$1,000	
								0.	.0000		
				Ad	ditional Vo	ted Milla	ge	0.	.0000	per \$1,000	
4f. Water management district District Levy						evy	0.	.0000	per \$1,000	(4f)	
				T	ı						
F	lre you going	g to adjust adopted m	illage?	☐ YES	<b>✓</b> NO	If No	o, ST	OP H	ERE, Sig	n and Subi	mit.

Taxing Authority :								DR-422 R. 5/13 Page 2	
		ES, MUNICIPALITIES, SCHOOLS, and WAT ge on Line 3 is greater than plus or minus 1			ne non	-voted mill	lage rate on	y if the	
5.		Inadjusted gross ad valorem proceeds Line 1 multiplied by Line 4a, 4e, or 4f as applicable , divided by 1,000)					(	(5)	
		sted millage rate (Only if Line 3 is greater t 5 divided by Line 2 multiplied by 1,000)		0.0000 per \$100		(6)			
the	perce	DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS , and IN ntage on Line 3 is greater than plus or mir			the no	on-voted m	nillage rate o	only if	
		nadjusted gross ad valorem proceeds ine 1 multiplied by Line 4b, 4c, or 4d as applicable, divided by 1,000)					(	(7)	
		sted Millage rate (Only if Line 3 is greater than plus or minus 3%) 7 divided by Line 2, multiplied by 1,000)				0.0000	per \$1000	(8)	
S	s	Taxing Authority Certification			dge. The milla er s. 200.071 o				
	1	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :				
	G	Electronically Certified by Taxing Authority				9/29/2023 8:38 AM			
H E R E	N	Title : Wayne Clark, City Manager		Contact Name and Contact Title : John McKinney, CFO & Finance Director					
	E R	Mailing Address : 1000 City Center Circle	Physical Address: 1000 City Center Circle						
	_	City, State, Zip :	Phone Number :		Fax Number :				
		Port Orange, FL 32129	386-506-5710		386-506-5711				

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

## SECTION I: Property Appraiser

- 1. Initiate a separate DR-422 form for each DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value, and DR-420S, Certification of School Taxable Value, submitted.
- 2. Complete Section 1 and sign.
- 3. Send the original to the taxing authority and keep a copy.

## SECTION II: Taxing Authority

- 1. Complete Section II and sign.
- 2. Return the original to the property appraiser.
- 3. Keep a copy for your records.
- 4. Send a copy to the tax collector.
- 5. Send a copy with the DR-487, Certification of Compliance, to the Department of Revenue at the address below. Send separately if the DR-487 was previously sent to the Department.

Florida Department of Revenue Property Tax Oversight - TRIM Section P. O. Box 3000 Tallahassee, Florida 32315 - 3000

All taxing authorities must complete Line 4, millages adopted by resolution/ordinance at final budget hearing.

Counties, municipalities, schools, and water management districts may complete Line 5 and Line 6 only when Line 3 is greater than plus or minus 1%. (s. 200.065(6), F.S.)

MSTUs, dependent special districts, and independent special districts may adjust the non-voted millage rate only when Line 3 is greater than plus or minus 3%. (s. 200.065(6), F.S.)

Adjusted millage rate must comply with statutes. The adjusted millage rate entered on Line 6 or Line 8 cannot exceed the rate allowed by other provisions of law or the state constitution.

Multi-county and water management districts must complete a separate DR-422 for each county.